The following actions were taken on the articles contained in the warrant. 

ARTICLES INDEX 

1.  Construction of New Foster Elementary  School  
2.  Construction of New Public Safety Facility 
3.  Transfer of Unassigned Fund Balance to New Stabilization Fund 

ARTICLE 1 

VOTED: That the Town appropriate the sum of One Hundred Thirteen 
Million Three Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Nine 
Dollars ($113,335,749) to be expended under the direction of the 2017 
School Building Committee for professional fees, constructing, equipping 
and furnishing a new elementary school, to replace the existing William L. 
Foster Elementary School located at 55 Downer Avenue, Hingham, MA